
LVBP 2013/14

Batting Analysis for Zulia (as of Jan 09, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Player Name)

vs left vs right w/runners w/bases empty w/bases loaded as leadoff fly gnd fly/

Player h ab avg h ab avg h ab avg h ab avg h ab avg rch ops pct out out gnd

 4 Apodaca, Juan 0 0   - - - 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1 1.0

31 Arcia, Francisco 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1 0.0

23 Arcia, Oswaldo 0 3  . 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 4  . 2 5 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 2  . 0 0 0 3 1 3.0

22 Castillo, Ali 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 1 0 99.9

 5 Flores, Jose 2 3  . 6 6 7 2 12  . 1 6 7 1 8  . 1 2 5 3 7  . 4 2 9 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 6 5 1.2

 2 Galvis, Freddy 4 8  . 5 0 0 5 13  . 3 8 5 4 10  . 4 0 0 5 11  . 4 5 5 0 0   - - - 1 4  . 2 5 0 2 5 0.4

 9 Gonzalez, Marwin 0 4  . 0 0 0 2 7  . 2 8 6 1 6  . 1 6 7 1 5  . 2 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 3 3 1.0

 1 Inciarte, Ender 2 9  . 2 2 2 4 13  . 3 0 8 1 6  . 1 6 7 5 16  . 3 1 3 0 1  . 0 0 0 2 10  . 2 0 0 8 9 0.9

41 Leon, Sandy 1 5  . 2 0 0 3 16  . 1 8 8 3 12  . 2 5 0 1 9  . 1 1 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 5 0 8 5 1.6

 3 Linares, Juan Carlos 1 3  . 3 3 3 6 11  . 5 4 5 2 6  . 3 3 3 5 8  . 6 2 5 0 0   - - - 2 4  . 5 0 0 1 0 99.9

 6 Maza, Luis 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 1 2  . 5 0 0 2 1 2.0

25 Mejia, Ernesto 1 2  . 5 0 0 6 17  . 3 5 3 5 9  . 5 5 6 2 10  . 2 0 0 0 0   - - - 3 6  . 5 0 0 2 3 0.7

32 Parejo, Freddy 0 0   - - - 1 3  . 3 3 3 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 1 1 1.000 1 0 99.9

26 Perez, Hernan 1 4  . 2 5 0 5 14  . 3 5 7 1 7  . 1 4 3 5 11  . 4 5 5 0 0   - - - 1 3  . 3 3 3 3 7 0.4

28 Pirela, Jose 1 3  . 3 3 3 6 18  . 3 3 3 5 14  . 3 5 7 2 7  . 2 8 6 0 0   - - - 1 3  . 3 3 3 4 6 0.7

13 Ugueto, Luis 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 5  . 2 0 0 1 6  . 1 6 7 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 3 2 1.5

Totals 13 47  . 2 7 7 42 137  . 3 0 7 25 91  . 2 7 5 30 93  . 3 2 3 0 4  . 0 0 0 15 47  . 3 1 9 48 49 1.0

Opponents 20 60  . 3 3 3 33 129  . 2 5 6 28 92  . 3 0 4 25 97  . 2 5 8 2 14  . 1 4 3 17 48  . 3 5 4 47 55 0.9

w/runners w/runner on 3rd success 2- rnrs

pinch hitting in scoring pos and LT 2 out with 2 outs adv runners out adv rnrs rch rch

Player h ab avg h ab avg rbi ops pct h ab avg adv ops pct rbi w/out lob err fc kl

 4 Apodaca, Juan 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

31 Arcia, Francisco 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Arcia, Oswaldo 0 0   - - - 1 4  . 2 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 2  . 0 0 0 2 4  . 5 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0

22 Castillo, Ali 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 0 0 0 0 0 0

 5 Flores, Jose 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 5  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 1 5  . 2 0 0 2 9  . 2 2 2 0 1 7 0 0 0

 2 Galvis, Freddy 0 0   - - - 3 8  . 3 7 5 0 1  . 0 0 0 3 6  . 5 0 0 7 10  . 7 0 0 1 3 1 1 1 1

 9 Gonzalez, Marwin 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1 4  . 2 5 0 4 7  . 5 7 1 0 0 3 1 1 0

 1 Inciarte, Ender 0 0   - - - 1 4  . 2 5 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 2 5  . 4 0 0 3 8  . 3 7 5 0 2 4 0 1 0

41 Leon, Sandy 0 0   - - - 1 4  . 2 5 0 1 1 1.000 2 5  . 4 0 0 5 12  . 4 1 7 1 2 2 1 1 1

 3 Linares, Juan Carlos 0 0   - - - 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 2 5  . 4 0 0 4 7  . 5 7 1 0 0 2 1 0 1

 6 Maza, Luis 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

25 Mejia, Ernesto 0 0   - - - 4 6  . 6 6 7 0 0   - - - 5 8  . 6 2 5 6 10  . 6 0 0 7 2 4 2 2 0

32 Parejo, Freddy 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

26 Perez, Hernan 0 0   - - - 0 3  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 1 4  . 2 5 0 1 7  . 1 4 3 0 0 4 0 0 1

28 Pirela, Jose 0 0   - - - 2 6  . 3 3 3 2 2 1.000 2 7  . 2 8 6 7 14  . 5 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 1

13 Ugueto, Luis 0 0   - - - 0 2  . 0 0 0 2 2 1.000 0 3  . 0 0 0 3 7  . 4 2 9 0 3 3 0 1 0

Totals 0 2  . 0 0 0 13 50  . 2 6 0 6 11  . 5 4 5 19 56  . 3 3 9 45 99  . 4 5 5 9 19 41 7 10 5

Opponents 0 3  . 0 0 0 15 56  . 2 6 8 5 14  . 3 5 7 15 58  . 2 5 9 49 103  . 4 7 6 6 14 47 7 5 5

Success Advancing Runners = percentage of times the batter advanced at least one runner during a plate appearance

#Rnrs Adv w/Out = TOTAL number of runners advanced when the player made an out



LVBP 2013/14

Pitching Analysis for Zulia (as of Jan 09, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Player Name)

vs left vs right w/runners w/bases empty vs leadoff with 2 outs fly gnd fly/

Player h ab avg h ab avg h ab avg h ab avg rch ops pct h ab avg out out gnd gdp

33 Bibens, Austin 1 6  . 1 6 7 2 11  . 1 8 2 1 4  . 2 5 0 2 13  . 1 5 4 1 5  . 2 0 0 0 4  . 0 0 0 6 5 1.2 0

46 Boscan, Wilfredo 2 5  . 4 0 0 2 13  . 1 5 4 1 5  . 2 0 0 3 13  . 2 3 1 1 5  . 2 0 0 3 8  . 3 7 5 3 9 0.3 1

56 Bracho, Silvino 1 7  . 1 4 3 1 6  . 1 6 7 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 10  . 1 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 1 6  . 1 6 7 4 3 1.3 0

61 Castillo, Yeiper 3 8  . 3 7 5 3 14  . 2 1 4 2 6  . 3 3 3 4 16  . 2 5 0 1 7  . 1 4 3 1 5  . 2 0 0 4 10 0.4 0

30 Espinosa, Sergio 1 2  . 5 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 1 2  . 5 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 1 0 99. 0

58 Guanchez, Jose 1 3  . 3 3 3 1 2  . 5 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 4  . 2 5 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 2 0.0 0

53 Huchingson, Chase 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 2  . 5 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0   - - - 1 1 1.0 0

 0 Lane, Jason 2 5  . 4 0 0 6 20  . 3 0 0 3 14  . 2 1 4 5 11  . 4 5 5 2 6  . 3 3 3 2 7  . 2 8 6 10 2 5.0 0

34 Leon, Arcenio 1 4  . 2 5 0 2 10  . 2 0 0 3 13  . 2 3 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 2 5  . 4 0 0 2 3 0.7 1

51 Merritt, Roy 1 4  . 2 5 0 6 18  . 3 3 3 4 13  . 3 0 8 3 9  . 3 3 3 3 5  . 6 0 0 2 7  . 2 8 6 7 3 2.3 0

44 Pena, Hassan 1 5  . 2 0 0 1 3  . 3 3 3 0 6  . 0 0 0 2 2 1.000 2 2 1.000 0 2  . 0 0 0 3 2 1.5 0

40 Portillo, Adys 0 2  . 0 0 0 2 5  . 4 0 0 2 4  . 5 0 0 0 3  . 0 0 0 2 3  . 6 6 7 0 2  . 0 0 0 1 3 0.3 0

38 Quirarte, Edwin 1 1 1.000 2 7  . 2 8 6 3 8  . 3 7 5 0 0   - - - 1 1 1.000 2 5  . 4 0 0 1 2 0.5 0

18 Rivero, Raul 1 4  . 2 5 0 4 11  . 3 6 4 3 6  . 5 0 0 2 9  . 2 2 2 1 5  . 2 0 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 1 7 0.1 2

29 Sulbaran, Miguel 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 1  . 0 0 0 1 2 0.5 0

63 Tabata, Marcos 0 0   - - - 1 1 1.000 0 0   - - - 1 1 1.000 1 1 1.000 0 0   - - - 0 0 0.0 0

35 Valdez, Cesar 0 0   - - - 2 6  . 3 3 3 2 6  . 3 3 3 0 0   - - - 1 1 1.000 2 4  . 5 0 0 2 1 2.0 0

Totals 16 58  . 2 7 6 37 131  . 2 8 2 28 92  . 3 0 4 25 97  . 2 5 8 17 48  . 3 5 4 15 58  . 2 5 9 47 55 0.9 4

Opponents 20 82  . 2 4 4 35 102  . 3 4 3 25 91  . 2 7 5 30 93  . 3 2 3 15 47  . 3 1 9 19 56  . 3 3 9 48 49 1.0 6

Player app gs ip/app *h/g *r/g *er/g *bb/g *so/g k/bb *2b/g *3b/g *hr/g *fo/g *go/g *bf/g sba att pct

33 Bibens, Austin 1 1 4.67 5.79 7.71 7.71 1.93 5.79   3 . 0 0.00 0.00 3.86 11.57 9.64 38.57 0 0   - - -

46 Boscan, Wilfredo 1 1 5.00 7.20 0.00 0.00 1.80 1.80   1 . 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.40 16.20 34.20 0 0   - - -

56 Bracho, Silvino 3 0 1.33 4.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00  9 9 . 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 6.75 29.25 0 0   - - -

61 Castillo, Yeiper 3 0 2.00 9.00 3.00 1.50 4.50 4.50   1 . 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 15.00 40.50 0 1  . 0 0 0

30 Espinosa, Sergio 2 0 0.17 54.00 99.00 99.00 27.00 0.00   0 . 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.00 0.00 99.00 0 0   - - -

58 Guanchez, Jose 2 0 0.50 18.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00  9 9 . 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18.00 45.00 0 0   - - -

53 Huchingson, Chase 1 0 0.67 13.50 13.50 13.50 0.00 0.00   0 . 0 0.00 0.00 13.50 13.50 13.50 54.00 0 0   - - -

 0 Lane, Jason 1 1 5.33 13.50 5.06 3.38 0.00 5.06  9 9 . 0 1.69 0.00 1.69 16.88 3.38 43.88 0 0   - - -

34 Leon, Arcenio 3 0 1.11 8.10 2.70 0.00 2.70 10.80   4 . 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.40 8.10 43.20 0 0   - - -

51 Merritt, Roy 1 1 5.00 12.60 3.60 3.60 0.00 7.20  9 9 . 0 3.60 0.00 0.00 12.60 5.40 39.60 0 0   - - -

44 Pena, Hassan 2 0 1.00 9.00 4.50 4.50 9.00 4.50   0 . 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.50 9.00 45.00 0 0   - - -

40 Portillo, Adys 2 0 0.83 10.80 10.80 10.80 10.80 5.40   0 . 5 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.40 16.20 54.00 0 0   - - -

38 Quirarte, Edwin 3 0 0.56 16.20 10.80 5.40 0.00 10.80  9 9 . 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.40 10.80 54.00 0 0   - - -

18 Rivero, Raul 1 1 4.00 11.25 9.00 9.00 4.50 4.50   1 . 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.25 15.75 38.25 0 0   - - -

29 Sulbaran, Miguel 2 0 0.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   0 . 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 9.00 18.00 27.00 0 0   - - -

63 Tabata, Marcos 1 0 0.00 99.00 99.00 99.00 0.00 0.00   0 . 0 0.00 0.00 99.00 0.00 0.00 99.00 0 0   - - -

35 Valdez, Cesar 1 0 1.33 13.50 0.00 0.00 6.75 6.75   1 . 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 13.50 6.75 47.25 0 0   - - -

Totals 5 5 9.40 10.15 5.17 4.40 2.68 5.74   2 . 1 0.96 0.00 0.96 9.00 10.53 41.17 0 1  . 2 5 0

Opponents 5 5 9.40 10.53 4.40 3.83 2.30 5.55   2 . 4 1.91 0.00 0.19 9.19 9.38 39.26 1 4  . 0 0 0

* = average based on 9-inning game


